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Real Estate Mortgages

Date Mortgagor Mortgagee Description Amount
3/22/2016 Tayior, William Genfed Financial Credit Union Lt 10 Presley Ann Estates SQS,SOQ.OO
3/22/2016 Boyle, William Jr & Elizabeth  Peoples National Bank Sec 35-10-4 $124,000.00
3/22/2016 Hendrickson, Aaron Banterra Bank Sec 3-10-4 5115,67_5.00
3/22/2016 Taylor, Evan & Jessica First Southern Bank Lts 8-9 Whispering Oaks $25,000.00
3/22/2016 Abernathy, Brandon & Adrian  Farmers State Bank of Alto Lt 5 Morningside Sub $158,650.00
Pass Phase 9
3/22/2016 MKSK Holdinés ILLC Jacksonville Savings éank Lt2 Woiohan Phase | $450,000.00
3/22/2016 MKSK Holdings | LLC Jacksonville Savings Bank Lt 2 Wolohan Phase | $896,000.00
3/23/2016 Griffith, Jacob & Jenna Peoples Nationa! Bank Sec 32-10-2 $263,500.00
3/23/2016  Smith, Edward Bank of Herrin Lts 8-9 Bik 3 Ephraim ~ $15,000,00
Herrins 2nd Add
3/23/2016 Emery, Steven & Carol Banterra Bank Lts 2-4 Blk 10 North $100,000.00

Shoreland First Add



3/23/2016

3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016

3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016

. 3/24/2016

Welch, Tonya

Cullum, Tracy
Owsley, Robert & Dolly
Mormine, Michael & Alicia

Henry, Teréhte & Laura

Giffin, John
Cooley, Loretta
Patrick, leremy & Cynthia

Bone, Tracie

Williams, Leslie

Meyer, Brandi

Zeller, Dustin

Trapp, Brandon & Chrisfina

Watts, .

Terry/Lindsay/Jonathan/lenny

Rodman, Alexander & Kelsie

Microf

Quicken Loans Inc

21st Mortgage Corp

Southern Hlinois Bank

First Mid—iL Bank & Trust

Bank of Herrin
Bank of Carbondale
Farm Credit Services

USAA Federal Savings Bank

Bank of Herrin

Peoples National Bank

Bank of Herrin

Bank of Missouri

Farm Credit Services

Farmers State Bank of Alto
Pass '

Lt 14 Blk 18 Madiscn
Coal Corp Sub

No Amt Gvn
Sec 20-9-4

Sec 6-9-3

Lt 6 O H Wileys Sol

Lt 3 Blk 1 Joab Goodalls

2nd Add 7

Sec4-9-1

Lt 25 Pine Lake Estates
Sec 29-10-2

Lts 2-3 Bik 11
Hendricksons Add

Lts 2-3 Blk 3 Cavett &
Pricketts Add

Lt 3 Venable Qaks
Estates First Plat

Lt 11 Country Meadows
Estates

Lt 14 Susan Sub Second
Add

Sec 10-10-4, 15-10-4

Lts 5-6 Lakeview Farms
Suburban Homes Sub

$0.00

$94,000.00
$80,118.48
$10,000.00
S2189750
$80,000.00
szoo,ood.oo

$125,450.00

$83,000.00
$150,000.00
$208,550.00

$138,000.00

$125,000.00

$131,000.00

$57,000.00




3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016

Taveau, Jon & Diane

Johnson, Raymond & Sharon

Ward, Randell
Hatfield, Joshuza & Andrea

Moore, Thomas

75

Southern IL Dermatol'o"gy inc
Chaffin, Sarah & Matthew

Hale, Bryant

Teal, Gene & Ruth

Howell, Joshua/Parker,
Miranda

Hillard, Caleb & Ashley
Clutts, Kristeh -

Marton Self Storage
LLC/Webhb, Jerry Jr

Futiva LLC
Oakley, Jeremy & Jessica

Oslager, Tonetta

Bank of England

Peoples National Bank

Anna Jonesboro National Bank
Banterra Bank

Fist Mic-IL Bank & Trust
First Southern Bank

Quicken Loans Inc

Peopies National Bank

US Bank NA

Murphy Wall State Bank &
Trust

Farmers State Bank of Alto
Pass

First.State Bank Campbell Hill
First Southern Bank

Peoples National Bank
Banterra Bank

Quicken Loans Inc

Lt 4 Lovisa Estates Sub

Lt 28 Anna Lee Holmes
1st Sol

Sec 30-8-1

Lt 4 James Estates

Lt 14 Southe[‘n Estates |

Lt 2 Blk 2 Orig Surv Herrin

Sec 18-9-2

Lt 45 Stonybrook Sub
Phase [l

Sec 20-10-2

Sec 6-9-3

Sec 9-10-4, 10-10-4

Lts 146-149 Lakewood
Park Unit 3A

Sec 14-9-2

Sec 15-9-2
Sec 25-10-3

Sec 13-9-2
No Amt Gvn

$409,068.00

$25,000.00

$120,000.00
$156,750.00

HEIRX.
$350,000.00
$109,222.-00

$131,500.00

£78,574.00

$70,125.00

$210,400.00

pyopte T

$70,800.00

$1,100,000.00

$1,200,000.00

$131,100.00

$0.00




3/29/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016

3/25/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/28/2016
3/29/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016,

3/29/2016
3/29/2016

3/29/2016

Lind, Gary & Stephanie

Derousse, Gregory & Debra

Burks, Chad & Holly

Schwartz, William & Beth

Seavers, John & Karen. -

Elders, Garrett

- Kennedy, Conard & Adra

Speer, Richard & Suzanne
St Platinum Rentals LLC
Hurt, David & i%etheny |
Bodine, J__a:yj s

Bella Mae LLC

Orr, Clara

Badiu, Cristian & Jennifer

South Porte Bank
Peoples National Bank

Bank of Herrin

Wells Fargo Bank NA

SIU Credit Union.:-‘.a IORICRIER

Farmers State Bank of Alto
Pass

Freedom Mortgage Corp

US Bank NA

Bank of Carbondale

Farmers State Bank of Alto
Pass T

USAA Federal Savings Bank. - -

Farmers State Bank of Alto
Pass

Bank of Herrin

First Southern Bank

Sec 25-10-1
Sec 25-8-1

L.ts B-9 Blk 2 C € Stotlars
1st Add

Sec 6-8-3
Sec 5-8-3

Sec 24-8-1

Lt 17 Edgewood Third
Add

Lt 7 Pear Tree Estates
Sub

Lt 50 Dynasty Sub Phase
|

Sec 2-9-3

Lt 8 Bik 7 Goodall & & =",

Denison Add

Lt 10 H F McNeilis & W N
Fords 1st Sol

Lts 4-5 Blk 1S W Green
& Co Sol

Lt 44 Fox Hollow First
Add

$191,200.00
$34,000.00

$60,000.00

$73,747.00

- $197,125.00

$52,000.00
5157,985.00
$175,387.00
$68,001.00
g
$54,232.00 ¢
$37,213.33
$23,000.00

$85,000.00




3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016 .

3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/31/2016

3/31/2016

3/31/2016

3/31/2016.

3/31/2016

3/31/2016

3/31/2016

Newcomb, Brian & Jo

Wood, Charles Il & Kendra

Morehead, Stacy

Koch, Dienard & Verna

Fenton, Cindy

Koclanis, John & Terri

Rodgers, Joshua & Erin

Morris, G A/Claflin, Deanna

tmery, Gary & Lisa

Tallman, Ryan & Lisa

Giffin, John/Henke, Hannah

Clendinin, Daniel-& Franéesca

Mayberry, Brandon & Danielle

Scoggins, Richard & Vicky

Mees, Robert 8 Karla

Bank of Herrin

First Southern Bank

Bank of Herrin

First Southern Bank
Banterra Bank— = o0

Fifth Third- I‘Sa'nrk
Bank of Herrin
Associated Bank
South Porte Bank

Mortgage Research Center LLC

Bank of Herrin

Farmers State Bank of Alto
Pass -

US Bank NA
MB Financial Bank

First Southern Bank

Sec 22-9-3

Lt 10 Melmar Estates
2nd Add

Sec 24-9-2

Lt 55 Forest Park Estates
Phase 2

Lt 74 Forest Park Estates '~

Phase 3

Sec 9-5-3
Sec 36—8-4
Sec 2—9—4 B
Sec 31-9-4

Lt 25 Blk 6 Westernaire
Estates 2nd Plat

Lt 2 F E Dodds 2nd Add

Lt 15 Willow Row Sub

Lt 10 Oakshire Meadows

Sec 31-9-4

Lt 101 wildwood Arbor
Estates Fifth Add

$140,000.00

$50,000.00

$73,410.00

$12,000.00

* $114,400.00"

$10,000.00
$225,250.00
$56,500.00
$20,000.00

$128,515.00

$156,400.00

$30,000.00

$211,105.00

$108,000.00

$289,600.00



3/31/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

Date

3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/24/2016

RMA Home Rehab LLC

Summers, Alan & Sarah

Hoch, leffrey

Bingman, Scott & Sherry
Lorenzo, John & Linda

Hilliard, Caleb & Ashley

Herrin, Kyle & Tina

S

gpratlt-

700 ~donrg
oo L0

Farmers State Bank of Alto &Wh C{L, - WQQ&

Pass

Banterra Bank

Banterra Bank

US Bank NA

US Bank NA

Farmers State Bank of Alto

Pass

US Bank NA

(/}g,(/dne&)\—zg

1t 16 Elles Brothers Sol

Lt 18 Berkshire Forest
Sub

Lt 26 Willowbrook Sub
- Sec 28-9-3

Sec 9-10-4, 10-10-4

Sec 4-9-1

| Mortgages Releases

Grantor

Banterra Bank

Dean, Floyd & Beverly

Lehman Brothers Bank

LIS Bank NA

Banterra Bank '~
Farmers State Bank of Alto ﬁééé
Quicken Loans In¢

Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass
First Southern Bank

First Southern Bank

South Porte Bank

Banterra Bank

US Bank NA

Banterra Bank

First Southern Bank

Peoples National Bank

Freedom Mortgage Corp

Grantee

Boyt, Angelina & Steve

Ingersoll, Jimmy

Dillon, Ryan ‘

Short, Katherine

Johns, Laurel & Rebecca _
Abernathy, Brandon & Adr'fahl':

Fine, Christine & Alexander

Skaggs, Stephen & Pamela (part) |

Carter, Thomas & Brenda
Evans, Jonathan & Jessica
Barrass, Jerry

Hungry Guys LLC {part)
Lorenza, John & Linda
Johns, Laurel & Rebecea
Stearns, Anthony & Natasha
IMB Development LLC {part)
Hall, Jay & Jennifer

$149,200.00

- '$186,500.00

. $85,000.00 -

$210,400.00

§75,000.00




3/24/2016 First Bank & Trust Johnson, Ronald & Kendra

3/24/2016 Murphy Wall State Bank & Trust Wright, Stacey & Toni
3/24/2016 Bank of America NA Meier, Steven & Janie
3/24/2016  Community Banc Mortgage Corp Hermetz, William & Amber
3/24/2016 Banterra Bank _ Scuderia LLC
3/28/2016 Amerisave Mortgage Cotp Macaluso, Sam
3/28/2016 US Bank NA Herrin, Kyle & Tina
3/28/2016 US Bank NA Geittmann, William & Karen
3/28/2016 - Genisys CreditUnion - = o 'Karl, John & Stella '
3/28/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Hilliard, Caleb & Ashley
3/28/2016 = Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass "' Veatch, Suetta T
3/28/2016 First Southern Bank Swartos, Carolyn/Chromzack, William
3/28/2016 ©  US Bank NA | Stanton, Sandra & Larry |
3/28/2016 . Capaha Bank Reynolds, Kevin & Cynthia
3/28/2016 First Southern Bank Marion Self Storage LLC
3/28/2016 US Bank NA Stacy, Mary/Barnes, Michele/Barnes, Brian
3/28/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Esaw Properties LLC
3/28/2016  SIU Credit Union o Wilson, James
3/28/2016 Bank of Herrin Epps, Jean
3/28/2016 Wells Fargo Bank NA Crickman, Michael & Melissa
3/28/2016 South Porte Bank R & R Rentals & Renovations
3/28/2016 CitiBank NA | _ Shimp, Dennis
3/28/2016  Southern lllinois Bank | . Bethe, Danny R
3/26/2016  USBankNA Larson, Jeremy & Shannon |
3/28/2016 Bank of Herrin .' o - Mezo, Howard o
3/28/2016 American Mortg.age Corp o _ Murphy, Matthew & Ashley
3/28/2016 First State Bank Campbel! HIH o Clutts, Kristen
3/29/2016 SiU Credit Union Schwartz, William
3/29/2016 First Southern Bank Collins, Harry & Shelly
3/29/2016 Bank of Herrin Walters, Matthew & Lori
3/29/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Lawrence, Stephen & Stephanie
3/29/2016 SIU Credit Union Reams, Lonny & Susan
3/29/2016  US Bank NA Stone, Terry & Karen

. 3/29/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Gooch, Scott & Amy
3/29/2016 Bank of Herrin Lethiot, Brenda & Brian

3/29/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Wood, Paul & Kathy



3/29/2016

Quicken Loans Inc

Hancock, Ashley

3/29/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Vannatta, Richard & Marilyn

3/30/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Graham, Thomas & Courtney

3/30/2016 PHH Mortgage Corporation Mulvihill, William

3/30/2016 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Green, Brian & Jackie

3/30/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Andrews, Jeremy & Haley

3/30/2016 Bank of Herrin Newcomb, Brian & Jo

3/30/2016 Chester National Bank Hanley, Geraid

3/30/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass . Rodgers, Joshua & Erin- ..

3/30/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Evans, Jonthan & Jessica

3/30/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alio Pass Andrews, Jeremy & Haley {part)

3/31/2016 MidCountry Bank McNeal, Kenneth #r

3/31/2016 Bank of Carbondale Odaniel, Whitney

3/31/2016 First Southern Bank Milligan, Jerry

3/31/2016 Bank of Herrin Ruzich, Cheryl (part)

3/31/2016 First Southern Bank Mees, Robert & Karla

3/31/2016  Bank of Herrin Ruzich, Cheryl

3/31/2016  Regions Bank " Minton, Roger Jr

3/31/2016 Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass Aloffo, Ryan & Meghan

4/1/2016 US Bank NA Bennett, Micah & Christie

4/1/2016 Mid America Mortgage Services of IL Duty, Christopher/Deaton, Chelsea

4/1/2016 Midland States Bank Bingman, Scott & Sherry

4/1/2‘01.6 AIFst'e_:_éI Credit.UnEon Tunget, Christopher R

4/1/2016 Bank of Herrin Dunn, Patrick & Elaine

4/1/2016 Bank of Herrin. Dunn, Patrick & Elaine

4/1/2016 State Farm Bank " Cameron, Charles & Marty

4/1/2016 First Southern Bank Grieme, James & Judith

4/1/2016 Banterra Bank Gray, Travis & Teresa

4/1/2016 SunTrust Mortgage inc Dobbins, lohn
Warranty Deeds

Date Grantor Grantee Description

3/22/2016 Wells Fargo Bank NA Secretary of Housing & Urban Lts 2-3 Blk 4 Cowans

Development Second Add




3/22/2016

3/22/2016

3/22/2016

3/22/2016

3/23/2016

3/23/2016

3/23/2016

3/23/2016

3/23/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016

James, Kevin & Colleen

Riley, Judith

Dingess, Steven

JMB Development LLC

Cheely, Renda & Jeremy -~
“ Bolen, Terry -

- Hanson, Merle

Moore, Terry
Moore, Terry

Morgan, Willa

Tonazzi, Mark & Lori

Rose, Jonathan

Hale, Debra/Tanner, Lindell & Linda

Secretary of Housing & Urban

Development

Childers, Kevin/Childers, Kyle

Hendrickson, Aaron

Boyle, William Jr & Elizabeth

Ford, Mark

MKSK Holdings | LLC

Prather, Térry/ Betsy/Lucas
Bolen, Terry/Lowe, Jeffery "
Johnson, Raymond & Sharon

Moore, Terry
Moore, Terry

Luna, Nicolas/Cortes, Maria

Pyatt, William

;. Watts,
Terry/Lindsay/Pamala/lonathan

Tanner, Keith

Mora, Alfonso & Victor

Bone, Tracie

Sec 3-10-4
Sec 35-10-4

Lts 23 & 26 Blk 2 J F Craigs
1st Add

Lt 2 Wolohan Phase |

© Sec17-10-2

" Sec32-6-1

Lt 13 Robinsons Resurvey

Lt 6 A F Askews/Lt 28 South
Lake Ests/Sec 8-8-3

Lts 1-3 Blk 5 Crab Orchard
Estates Unit 2

See Record

‘ Lt5‘7 & 14‘Momingsid‘e}. Sub .
‘ Phases4 &6

Sec 10-10-4°
Sec 20-10-4

Lts 6-7 H F McNeills 3rd Add

Lts 2-3 Btk 11 Hendricksons.
Add

Trustee Deed




3/24/2016

3/24/2016

3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016

3/24/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016

3/28/2016

Ranmar, Sharon & Paul

Dersch, Louis & Lindsey

Hale, Debra/Tanner, Lindell & Linda
Hale, Debra/Tanner, Lindell & Linda
Peterson, Kimberly

Grieme, James & Judith

Howell, Joshua & Susan

Anderson, Robert

George, Nancy/Gipson, Gregoty

Ross, Jerrold & Kimberly/Zelier,
Thomas & Frances

Mezo, Howard

‘ Bethe, Dann‘y '

Chan, Alan & Hui

Abbott, Rebekah

Monchino, Jason & Erin

Trapp, Brandon & Christina

Mevyer, Brandi

Hale, Rodney & Debra
Tanner, Steven

Giffin, John

Rodman, Alexander/Bond, Kelsie

Chaffin, Sarah & Matthew

Powell, Harold & Rosa 7

Galloway, Gunnar & Summer

Moore, Thomas
Holland, Jamie & Carrie

South, Ji.mmryr& Susan

Howell, Joshua/Parker, Miranda

Hatfield, Joshua & Andrea

Hale, Bryant

Lt 24 Susan Sub Second Add

Lt 3 Venable Oaks Estates
First Plat

Sec 20-10-4
Lt 1 Tanner Sub
Sec 4-9-1

Trustee Deed

Lts 5-6 Lakeview Farms
Suburban Homes Sub

Sec 18-9-2

Lts 5-6 Blk 2 J B Bainbridge
5th-Add .

Lt 1 Galloway Sub

Lt 14 Southern Estates

. Lt2.Blk3 CW-& F Mining " .

Co Sixth Add

Séé 35—8»2

Sec 6-9-3

Lt 4 James .Est.a:tes

Lt 45 Stonybrook Sub
Phase HI




3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016 .=

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/28/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016-

3/25/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016

3/29/2016

Lezu, Rick

. McKinnies, Terrence

Thomas, Keith

South, Susan & Jimmy

Crumbacher, Carol/Hosch, Bryan/Etal

* Professional Home Development Inc

Walters, Mary

Litton, Ralph & Janet/Litton Land
Partnership

James, Carrie

Schwartz, William Jr

Bernstetter, Michael & Karen * '

Clendenin, Larry

Warren, Kathy

Fix, William & Judy

Graham, Thomas & Courtney

Coyle, Debbie

Harker, Bradley
Divine Rentals LLC
Kirby, Henry IV & Janelle

Bethe, Danny
Newman, Robin

Wright, Cameron & Elissa

Sl Prime Properties LLC

Futiva LLC

Clanahan, Edward

Schwartz, William & Beth

' “'Sheet, Richird & Suzanne

Rose, Tina
Elders, Garrett

Burks, William & Holly

Oakley, Jeremy & Jessica

Seavers, John & Karen

Lts 38-40 Lake Tacoma
Estate Sub

Lt 2 Bik 1 Thomas Stotiérs
3rd Sof

Lt 9 Hummingbird Haven'
Sub

Trustee Deed
Sec 35-8-2

Lt 2 Blk 4 West End Heights
Lt 10 Castelberry Estates
Phase Two

Lt 2 Bik 3 Parkland Add

Sec 15-9-2

Lt 11 ] W Butler Add

Trustee Deed

Sec 6—.8-3

e e ATAY
Lt 7 Pear Tree Estates Sub

Lt 15 Southernaire Estates -

Sec 24-8-1

Lt 9 Blk 2 C C Stotlars st
Add

Sec 25-10-3

Sec 5-8-3



3/29/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/30/2016

3/31/2016

3/31/2016

3/31/2016 -

3/31/2016

3/31/2016

3/31/2016

4/1/2016

-4/1/2016

Vannatta, Richard & Marilyn

Monchino, Michael & Donna

Robertson, Daniel

Short, Richard & Lisa
Resch, Thomas & Melissa
PHH Mortgage Corporation
Mulvihill, William & Brandi
Martin, Jjeneane

Dunn, Patrick & Elaine
Aving Rice LLC

Dodd, Amy & Christopher
Ferguson, Matthew
Denton, Charles & Gina

L Land of Lakes LLC

Vaughn, Jeffrey & Tammy

Vaughn, Jon & Tracey

Fenton, Cindy

Robertson, Daniel

~Davis, Ryan

MB Financial Bank - ..

Federal National Mortgage Association

PHH Mortgage Corporation
Henshaw, James Jr & Karen
Lowe, Vernon

BB & E Real Estate LLC

Scoggins, Richard & Vicky

Giffin, John/Henke, Hannah

Mayberry, Brandon & Danielle

Johnson, Ronald & Karen

Hoch, Jeffrey

Lt 40B Egyptian Heights

Lt 74 Forest Park Estates
Phase 3

Trustee Deed

Blk 3 T W Chamness Add

Lt 22 Southernaire Estates
1st Add

Lt 35 Pharoahs Gardens
Sub/Sec 31-10-3

Sheriff Deed

Lts 14-16 Blk 1 E O Dial &
Co 1st Add

Lts 14-16 Blk 1 E O Dial &
Co 1st Add

Lts 4-5 Blk 4 Consolidated
Coal Co 1st Add

Lt 1 Blk 12 Jacob Goodalls
1st Add

Lts 7 & 10.-1i1 .B‘lk 9 Ephralm
Herins 200 Ao
Sec31-9-4

Lt 2 F E Dodds 2nd Add

Lt 10 Oakshire .Meadows

Sec 9-10-4, 10-10-4

Lt 18 Berkshire Forest Sub




4/1/2016

4/1/2016
4/1/2016

4/1/2016

Date

3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016

3/28/2016

First Southern Bank

Jerrells, Aaron & Heather

JC Farmland LLC

. Utley, David & Reba

Grantor

Fiorenzi, Benjamin
Hubbard, lames

Results Home Buyers 2 LLC
Results Home Buyers 2 LLC

Lindl, Craig & Kathy

Woody, Steven & Tricia

‘Clark, Conna

Westérmén, Carolyn/Burks,
Richard/Etal
Durham, Donaid Jr

Jaceb, Loretta

Harris, Juanita

GM Property LLC

Boden, Kenneth & Jessica

Zubiri, Elwin & Louise

JMB Development LLC

T ST Quit Claim Deeds -+

Grantee

Vannatta, Nicole

Joiner, Linda

Lil Bit Rentals LLC

LH Bit Rentals LLC

Ozment, Timothy & Jennie

Chapman Investment Group LLC

Clark, Conna/Stennett, Kristi/Parker,

Lonna

Burks, Banny & Mary

Durham, Donald Ir/Kempinski, Peggy

Jeters, Frank

Badagliacco, Dario & Shawna

Sec 24-9-2

Lts 31-32 Venable Oaks

‘Estates 2nd Add

Lts 32-33 Brystons Add.
Phase Il

Lt 6 Blk 11 Parkland Add

Description

Lt 81 Forest Park
Estates Phase 3

Lt 8 Blk 5 Madison
Coal Corp Sub

Lt 9 Blk 8 H F McNeills
2nd Add

Lis5&8Bk8HF
McNeills 2nd Add

Lt 5 Regal Oaks Sub
Second Add

Lt 10 Blk 1‘0 Eph_ra‘ipj_‘ .
- Herrins 2nd Add’ vV

Lts 1-3 BIk 53 Orig Surv
. Pittshurg

Lt2 EmmaP
Brownings Sub

Lt 5 BIk 7 Parks &
Meads Sol

Lt4 EmmaP
Brownings Sub

See Record




3/28/2016

3/29/2016

3/31/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

Date
3/1/2016
3/2/2016
3/2/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/4/2016
3/7/2016
3/8/2016
3/9/2016
3/10/2016
3/11/2016
3/15/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/21/2016
3/22/2016
- 3/22/2016
3/22/2016

Dale, Brenda

Watson, Robert
Carney, Joyce

Damron, Renald & Vida

Howell, Ronald & Linda

Grantor

Moak,VSusan

Binkley, Brent & Bridget
Murphy, Robert

Jabr, Khussai & Rachel
Bradley, Janice
Tolbert, Steven
Whitehead, JoAnn -
Burley, Sabrina
Coleman, Teresa
Flynn, Patrice

West,"“H'a' rvey

" Wells, Diana

Rady, Scott & Amanda

Norris, Matthew & Breanna

Wagley, Luis
Tolbert, Starfa & Steven

Peebels, Darlene

Jackson, Dwayne & Rebecca

Fenske, Melisa
Wolaver, Trevor & Eileen
Crabtree, William

Miller, Treston

Jeters, Frank

Watson, Robert/Watson, Aaron

Swain, Carrie

Damren, Ronald & Patricia

Howell, Ronald/Linda/Denny Sr

Miscellaneous

Grantee
16-40156
16-40162
16-40161
16-40163
16-40165
16-40172
16-40175
16-40179
1640182
- "16'-4(‘)‘_1.84 .
164019
1640206
16-40211
16-40208
16-40218
16-40219
16-40229
16-40227
16-40235
16-40241
16-40243
16-40240

Llt4 Emma P
Brownings Sub

Lt 6 C W & F Mining Co

4th Add

Lt 5 Bik 16 Farris Add

Sec23-10-1, 15-10-1, |
23-10-1, 22-10-1 o

Lts69-70BIk6
" Western Coal &

Mining CoSub

Description
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy

. Bankruptey
. Bankruptey

Bankruptcy
‘Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankru ptey
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy




3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016

3/23/2016

3/23/2016

3/23/2016 i

3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/24/2016

3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
'3/25/2016
3/28/2016

Banterra Bank

Woodland Rental Properties LLC
Becker, Donald & Mary

Davidson, Darlene '

IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services
Culidm, Tracy

IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services
IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services

Conklm, Velva
IL Dept of Healthcare & Famlly Serwces=
.- IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services

IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Setrvices
IL Dept of'HeaIthcare & Family Services
Bank of Herrin

Bank of Herrin

Bank of Herrin

IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services
Blley, Joseph

IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services
IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services
Tolbert, Jared

Foster, Lenny

IL Dept of Healthcare & Family Services

I Dept of Healthcare & Family Services
First Mid-IL Bank & Trust

-Tanner, Keith

Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass
Stein, Joshua & Tammy

Pisoni Insurance & Real Estate
Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass
Casey Rentals LLC

Hancock, Roger

Gibson, Eric & Rhonda

Bitbrey, Jonathan & Kristen

Bank of Herrin

Walker, James & Beth

Milligan, Mike/Si Fireplace & Lighting Inc
Forthman, William & Peggy

16-40244

Singer, Marie

Quickeh Loans Inc

Robertson, Mary

Barnett, Jack

'Berry, Mark/BradIey,Shannon. o
“Ford Betty

Zinzer, Victor

Latham,‘-HeIer_j K

Zinzer, 'Victor

Anderson, Lowell ir & Michelie
Anderson, Lowell Jr & Michelle
Batchelor, Judith

Sanders ‘Norma

Duty, Marshal! & Ashley
Walker, Patricia

Herzog, Rosa

16-40248

Puello, Kelly & OZZle/Kezzo inc
Sanders Teresa

Johnson Josie

Henry, Terrance/Henry, Laura/l\/lurphy, ‘

Ronald

Tanner, Steven

Viernow, Matthew & Melissa
16-40253

VanNatta, Richard
Wallace, Brian & Yesenia
Bradford, Linda
16-40258

16-40257

16-40256

Followell, Roger & Lynn

Modif Agree
Release
Contract
Bankruptcy
Lien
Subordination
Rel Lien

Lien

_Transfer.

Rel Lien

Lien

Rel Lien

Lien .
Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Modif Agree

_ Lien '

Contract
Lien

Lien
Bankrutpcy

Release

) ,Li_e.n o
‘Llen

_Modrf Agree

Memo
Modif Agree
Bankruptcy
Release -
Modif Agree
Contract
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Modif Agree



3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016

3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016

3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
4/1/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

4/1/2016

Auburn Surgery Center
Ready Mix Solutions Inc
SIU Credit Union
Banterra Bank

Bank of Herrin

Bank of Herrin

I Dept of Revenue

IL Dept of Revenue
Taveau, Jon & Diane
Southern Hlinois Bank

Bank of Herrin

First Mid-IL Bank & Trust
SiU Credit Union

Nevious, Bruce/Hutson,
Clarence/Nevious, Denise

First Southern Bank

Bank of Carbondale

O'Connor, Wayne & Lisa
Propoggio, Robert

Schwartz, William

Propoggio, Robert

Jones, William & Tammy
Farmers State Bank of Alto Pass
Penley, Christopher & Jennifer
Dinga, Richard Jr & Bobbi
Nationstar Mortgage LLC

Bank of Herrin

Bank of Herrin

Bank of Herrin

Capoegreco, Adam & Lois
SouthernTrust Bank

Williams, Ciydell & Rebecca
South Porte Bank

Ward, Theresia & Randall
Halliday, Chuck

Bozarth, Herman & Jacgueline
Walker, James & Beth
Maloney, Jeremy

R & L Blue Sky LLC

Simpkins, Loretta

Henderson, Robert

Banterra Bank

Marlow, Pau! & Betty

Liefer, Joe & April/Ballance, Dennis &

Linda
Bark Rentals LLC
Jennys Uniforms inc

Affidavit

Helleny, James Jr/Frost, Kevin
Phillips, Stephen & Jennifer
16-40272

Simenson, Amelia/Perry, Leslie
Wells Fargo Bank NA
Simenson, Amelia/Perry, Leslie
16-40274

Williamson, Aaron & Rebecca
16-40283

16-40286

Gooden, Gerald & Ellen
Pasoni, John

Pasoni, John/Garavalia, Patrick
Newcomb, Brian & Jo

Watson, Jerry

Hayes, Jerod & Amanda
Williams, Alan

Maohr, Clinton & Shannon

Release
Release
Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Lien

Rel Lien
Subordination
Modif Agree
Modif Agree

Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Affidavit

Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Bankruptcy
Transfer
Subordination
Transfer
Bankruptcy
Modif Agree
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Notice
Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Modif Agree
Release
Modif Agree
Transfer

Modif Agree




Liens and Judgements Filed
Date Defendarjt Plaintiff Amount

3/28/2016  Robbins, Shelby Tower Loan of ILLLC $2,836.40

3/28/2016  Taylor, Sherman A Tower Loan of IL LLC $2,811.00




Date

3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/1/2016
3/2/2016
3/2/2016
3/2/2016
3/2/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/7/2016
3/7/2016
3/7/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016

Name

Wright, Carl & Sara
Adams, Max & Trudy
Gottfriedt, Anthony
Moak, Susan

Gilliam, Judy

Wangler, James & Tera

'Meyer, Lacy

Simmons, loshua & Stacey
Binkley, Brentj& Bridget
Murphy, Robert

Young, Christopher
Kubiak, Tamera

Jabr, Khussai & Rachel
Wharry, Jackie & Rebecca
Taylor, Ralph & Sheresa
Wyant, Travis

Bradiey, Janice
McDurmon, Richard & Gail
Myers, James Sr & Shanda
Tolbert, Steven

Bolmer, Michael Sr & Shelly
Gienko, Mary

Jones, Charles & Pamela
Buffington, Heather
Himes, Blair

Ashlock, Dee Ann

Bradley, Seth & Jessica
O'Rourke, Nathan
Whitehead, JoAnn
Koester, Timothy

Roller, Anthony _

Cox, Brian

Burley, Sabrina

Oldham, Angela

Bankruptcy

Bankruptey #

16-60072
16-90189
16-70291
16-40156
16-40157
16-40158
1690188
16-60073
16-40162
16-40161
16-60074
16-40160
16-40163
16-40168
16-40167
16-40166
16-40165
16-40164
16-60075
16-40172
15-50077_."1 A
16-90205
16-40170
*16-60078
16-90206
16-60079
16-40169
16-60076
16-40175
16-60080
16-40173
16-60083
16-40179
16-70332

County

Marion
Coles |
Shelby
Williamson
Wayne

Saline

Coles

Marion
Williamson
Williamson
Marion
Jefferson
Williamson
Franklin
Franklsin |
Franklin
Williamson
Gallatin
Marion

Williamson

Lawr.encer J

Coles
salne
Clay
Coles
Marion

Franldin

' Clark

Williamson
Effingham
Saline
Fayette
Williamson
Shelby




3/8/2016

3/8/2016

3/8/2016

3/8/2016

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/11/2016
3/11/2016
3/11/2016
3/11/2016
3/11/2016
3/13/2016
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/16/2016

Herrera, Elva

Artman, Mary

Yeager, Jake

Cox, Robért & Barbara
Grove, Katrina
Coleman, Teresa

Price, Joseph & Brandy
Padilla, Joshua & Shelby
Wille, Buddy

Snow, Jasoh,& bawn
Williams, Chad

Reed, Michael & Dawn
Flynn, Patrice

Stork, Ricky & Tina
Brown, Richard & Heather
Hankins, Lyle
Drummond, Matthew
Cripe, Larry

West, Harvey

Deem, Jeremy & Krystal
Moake, Kellie

Walker, Alex & Holly
Crawford, Cassandra
Casey, Patricia -
Canales;'.l\r:%ﬁé?ndb & Kayla
Drysdale, }oé'n?': :

Kind, Beth

Gilpin, Troy & Sarah
Lee, Dennis& Dawn
Wells, Diana

Tincher, Mark & Christine
Clary, Steven & Terri
Stewart, Sandra |
Ernst, Paul '

Burneti, Ronda

Auten, Lisa

Norris, Matthew & Breanna

16-60081
16-40177
16-60084

16-60082

16-40181
16-40182
16-90217
16-60088

16-60087
16-60086
16-60085

16-70358
16-40184
16-60091
16-60090
16-60089
16-60094
16-60093
16-40189
16-40190
16-40187
16-60095

16-60096
1640199
1640198
16-40195

' 16-60097

16-60100
16-60098
16-40206
16-40205
16-60099
16-60101
16-70386
16-40203
16-90235
16-40208

Effingham
Saline

Clay

Fayette
Franklin
Williamson
Coles

Richland

Clay |
I\./Iar.i‘qul__‘1 L

’ Shéiby

Williamson
Crandrd |
Marion
Marion
Lawrence
Effingham .
Williamson
Wayne
Jackson
Crawford

Fayette

. Franklin

' L
A

Franklin . .. ... e

. Franklin .~

7 Richlqnd

Effingham
Matrion
Williamson
Jackson
Richland
Mafion ‘
Shelby
Jackson
Coles

Williamson




3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/16/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/17/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/19/2016
3/19/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016

Adams, Sean & Brittany
Rady, Scott & Amanda
Depew, S_hirley

Seaton, Michael

Wagoner, Edward & Linda
O'Connor, James & lackie
Hartman, Mitchell & Kristin
Smith, Tammy

Snyder, Caroﬁ!é_
McCutcheoﬁ;.T‘racey

Huss, Rick & Amie

Gray, James -

Williams, Lisa

Willis, Fred & Stephanie
Bragg, Paul & Theresa
tolbert, Starla & Steven
LaMacchia, Kelly

Ellis, Cr\-rsta o

Wagley, Luis

Smith, William & Autumn
Peebels, Dariene

French, Perry & Victoria
Jackson, Dwayne & Rebecca
Schaefer, Jé'éo'n & Christine _
Sheehan,'hjbﬁln: :
Hubbel[,"(.;ali\;'ih‘& Melinda
Lemons, Sfe“pheh & Kaci
Fenske, Melisa

Whitney, Brian & Constancia
Miller, Treston

Brown, Mallory

Adams, Zachary

Canada, Jamie

Wolaver, Trevor & Eileen
Crabtree, William
Davidson, Darlene

Roberts, Guy

16-40215
16-40211
16-60103
16-60104
16-40207
16-40209
16-70407
16-40213
16-40214

1660102
16-60107
16-60108

16-60109
16-60105
16-60106
16-40219
16-40222

16-40221

16-40218
16-40230
16-40229
16-40226

16-40227
16-40228
16-60110
16-60111
11640234

16-40235
16-90249
16-40240
16-90252
16-40237
16-40239
16-40241
16-40243
16-40244
16-40238

Saline
Williamson
Clay

Clay

Saline
Franklin
Shelby
Jacksop

Franklin

:Cré\'gford( -

Effingham

Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Williamson
Jeffer_s_on
Wa.yhé )
Williamson
Massac
Williamson
Saline

Williamson

Jackson

Effingham
Lav‘;rrer;éé o
jefferson
Williamson
Caoles
Williamson
Coles |
Franklin
Franklin
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson

Jackson




3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
3/23/2016
- 3/23/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/24/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/28/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016

Fauss, Michael & Debra
Main, Stephanie

Moss, George

Crowe, Jécob & Macey
Gertsch, Philip
Middleton, James & Linda
Mann, James

Easton, Ruth
Kaczmarel{,'A’ndrew
Thom pson,_:Léf:;y & Tina
Barding, ASt.ejbh'ar_iie

Farris, Waltﬁé‘l"Jr' & Barbara
Hutcheson,.‘ Herman
Bright, Steven

Tolbert, Jared

Paul, James & Pansy
Henry, Jodi

Dodge, Mandy

Douthart, Barry & Sandra
Swearingen, Harold

Stein, Joshua & Tammy
Burton, Donald

Williams, Jackiin

Schultz, ‘Antﬁor{y_'& Sara
McClellan, Ryan & Amanda
Selover, Debra
Gibson, E'rit‘:réa'kh;onda
Hancock, Rolg-éti -'

Miles, Wallace & Betty
Lewis, Maxine

Bilbrey, Jonathan & Kristen
Boucher, Amanda

Sims, Zachary

Pontious, Shirley

Mahon, David & Kathleen
Hills, Michael Hl & Brittany

Barnes, Jennifer

16-40236
16-60116
16-60115
16-60114
16-60113
16-60112
16-60117
16-40245
16-90259

1690261
1660118
1690277

16-40247
16-70443
16-40248
16-60119
16-60120
16-60122
16-60123
16-90282
16-40253
16-60121

16-40254
1670470
16-40264
16-40255f”f:;"
"16-40257
16-40258

16-40260
16-40262
16-40256
16-40263
16-40267
16-40266
16-60124
16-60126
16-90301

Effi ngham .

 shelby

b yaea e

Jackson

Effingham

Marion
Richland . |
Richland
Richland
Effingham
Franklin
Cole_s. '

Coles

Cdlés_ _ h
Saline
Shelby'
Williamson
Clark
Crawford
Effingham
Marion
Coles
Williamson
Effingham

lefferson

Massac
Tty

Jefferson |

~ Williamson

williamson |
Franklin
Jackson
Williamson
Jackson
Jackson
Jefferson
Fayette
Clark

Coles

[




3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016

Cushman, Dalan

Bivens, James & Stephanie
O'Connor, Wayne & Lisa
Cluck, Michael & Amy
Jones, Wiiliam & Tammy
Verly, Samuel

Ward, Leigh Ann

Lytle, Sharon

Walker, Joshua

Newlin, William

Hughey, Harrison Jr & Rebecca
Gibbons, Shawn & Catina
Adams, Donna

Irwin, Mark

Penley, Christopher & Jennifer
Cain, Jeffrey & Jennifer
Lemeron, Cory

McGhee, Crystalyn
Chitwood, Joshua & Amy
Payne, Jonathan

Wheeler, Crystal

Johnson, David
Weatherman, Virginia
Criiey, B_rgd!ey R
Herrin;g; Kafhéki:n}a'
Kennedy, Patrick

Guymon, Rebecca

Futton, Thomas & Kristie
Cramer, Amanda

Eigsti, Staci

Fairchild, Gregory & Tawnya
Dinga, Richard Jr & Bobbi

Fritz, Jarred & Rebecca

16-60127
16-60130
16-40272
16-60128
16-40274
16-60132
16-40270
16-60129
16-40273
16-90300
16-40284
16-40275
16-60136
16-40279
16-40283
16-40285
16-60133
16-60137
16-40276
16-60134
16-40281
16-70508
16-60135

16-40289.

16-40288

1660140
'16-90309

16-70539
16-60138
16-70526
16-60139
16-40286
16-90317

Marion
Marion
Williamson
Marion
Williamson
Marion
Jefferson
Effingham
Saline
Coles
Jefferson
Jackson
Crawford
lefferson
Williamson
Saline
Crawford
Lawrence
Jackson
Clay
Wayne
Sheiby
Effingham

' Jefferson .

Massac
Richland
Coles
Shelhy
Clark
Shelby

~ Clark

Williamson

Coles




NOTE: The information contained within the pages of THE BULLETIN is taken from
public records and is not collected for or intended to be used for credit,
employment, or insurance purposes. While precaution is observed, no responsibility .
is assumed for errors or omissions. The original public records are open to
inspection and should be consulted before taking action based on the information
herein. Should anyone discover any errors that we may have made in the entry of
information, please give us a call at 618-553-9764 and we will publish a correction.

INFORMATION ABOUT OUR WEBSITE:
o www.bulletih"r':fdta.com B

All of the information that appears in THE BULLETIN is now available on the internet. In
most counties, you can go back as far as 10 years and do research. In all counties you can
how print the current and prior issues of THE BULLETIN directly from the internet.
Call 618-553-9764 or email us at bulletindata@gmail.com for further information.

SUSCRIPTION INFORMATION

For subscription rates for the various counties we publish and for internet services, call us
at 618-553-9764 or email us at bulletindata@gmail.com.







